To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademar 1. Name of conveying party(les) JOSEPH WEIDINGER 103423206 rithe new address(es) below.	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	06/22/2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademar' 1. Name of conveying party(les) JOSEPH WEIDINGER Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?		07-06-2007
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademar' 1. Name of conveying party(les) JOSEPH WEIDINGER Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	P	
1. Name of conveying party(les) JOSEPH WEIDINGER Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes \(\text{No} \) No 3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached? Yes \(\text{No} \) No 3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached? Yes \(\text{No} \) No 3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached? Yes \(\text{No} \) No 3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached? Yes \(\text{No} \) No 3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached? Yes \(\text{No} \) No 3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached? Yes \(\text{No} \) No 3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached? Yes \(\text{No} \) No 3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached? Yes \(\text{No} \) No 5. Name and Address Agreement Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes \(\text{No} \) No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: \(\text{NTEMPE} \) No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: \(\text{NTEMPE} \) No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: \(\text{NTEMPE} \) No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: \(\text{NTEMPE} \) No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: \(\text{NTEMPE} \) Yes \(\text{No} \) No 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) & 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Yes	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademar	r the new address(es) helow
Intermal Address: 1815 S. S2ND STREET Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	1. Name of conveying party(les)	103423206eceiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)_UNE 21, 2007 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MICHELLE WHITTINGTON. ESO Internal Address: 7300 W. BOSTON STREET City: CHANDLER State: ARIZONA City: TEMPE State: ARIZONA Country: USA Zip:85281 Country: USA Zip:	JOSEPH WEIDINGER	Name: INTER-TEL (DELAWARE), INCORPORATED
Street Address: 1615 S. 52ND STREET		Internal Address: 1615 S. 52ND STREET
Street Address: 1615 S. 52ND STREET		
Execution Date(s)_JUNE 21, 2007 Assignment		
Assignment	•	
State: ARIZONA State: ARIZONA State: ARIZONA State: ARIZONA Country: USA Zip:85281		
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: TEMPE
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No B. Patent No.(s) 7 9/2 8883 3 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:MICHELLE WHITTINGTON, ESQ Internal Address: 7300 W. BOSTON STREET Street Address: 7300 W. BOSTON STREET City: CHANDLER State: ARIZONA Zip:85226 Phone Number: 480-961-9000 X21352 Fax Number: 480-961-900		State: ARIZONA
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes New Additional name (s) & address(es) attached Pyes New Additional name (s) & address(es) attached New Additional name (s) & address(es) attached Pyes New Additional name (s) & addressed and person attached?	Government Interest Assignment	
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes You 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MICHELLE WHITTINGTON, ESQ Internal Address: 7300 W. BOSTON STREET City: CHANDLER State: ARIZONA Zip:85226 Phone Number: 480-961-9000 X21352 Fax Number: 480-961-9000 X2	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:85281
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes You 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MICHELLE WHITTINGTON, ESQ Internal Address: 7300 W. BOSTON STREET City: CHANDLER State: ARIZONA Zip:85226 Phone Number: 480-961-9000 X21352 Fax Number: 480-961-9000 X2	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MICHELLE WHITTINGTON, ESQ Internal Address: 7300 W. BOSTON STREET City: CHANDLER State: ARIZONA Phone Number: 480-961-9000 X21352 Fax Number: 480-961-8073 Email Address: michelle whittington@inter-tel.com Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest new affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 502721 5 5 Authorized User Name MICHELLE WHITTINGTON NICHELLE WHITTINGTON Total number of pages including 500 98 3	4. Application or patent number(s):	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MICHELLE WHITTINGTON, ESQ Internal Address: 7300 W. BOSTON STREET Street Address: 7300 W. BOSTON STREET City: CHANDLER State: ARIZONA Phone Number: 480-961-9000 X21352 Fax Number: 480-961-9000 X21352 Fax Number: 480-961-8073 Email Address: michelle whittington@inter-tel.com Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card None required (government interest new affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 502721	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MICHELLE WHITTINGTON, ESQ Internal Address: 7300 W. BOSTON STREET Street Address: 7300 W. BOSTON STREET City: CHANDLER State: ARIZONA Phone Number: 480-961-9000 X21352 Fax Number: 480-961-9000 X21352 Fax Number: 480-961-8073 Email Address: michelle whittington@inter-tel.com Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card None required (government interest new affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 502721		29/288833
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:MICHELLE WHITTINGTON, ESQ Internal Address: 7300 W. BOSTON STREET Street Address: 7300 W. BOSTON STREET City: CHANDLER. State: ARIZONA Phone Number: 480-961-9000 X21352 Fax Number: 480-961-9000 X21352 Fax Number: 480-961-8073 Email Address: michelle whittington@inter-tel.com Signature MICHELLE WHITTINGTON S. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest new affecting title as a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date 25 Expiration Date 25 Authorized User Name MICHELLE WHITTINGTON MICHELLE WHITTINGTON Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date 25 Expiration Date 25 Authorized User Name MICHELLE WHITTINGTON Total number of pages including 200 8 Authorized User Name Information 25 Authorized User Name MICHELLE WHITTINGTON 25 Total number of pages including 200 8 Authorized User Name 25 Authorized User Name 25		1 '
Involved: 1		
Name: MICHELLE WHITTINGTON, ESQ Internal Address: 7300 W. BOSTON STREET Street Address: 7300 W. BOSTON STREET City: CHANDLER State: ARIZONA Phone Number: 480-961-9000 X21352 Fax Number: 480-961-9000 X21352 Fax Number: 480-961-8073 Email Address: michelle whittington@inter-tel.com 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 502721 50 CHANDLER Authorized User Name MICHELLE WHITTINGTON NICHELLE WHITTINGTON Total number of pages including@ove 3		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Internal Address: 7300 W. BOSTON STREET Street Address: 7300 W. BOSTON STREET City: CHANDLER State: ARIZONA Phone Number: 480-961-9000 X21352 Fax Number: 480-961-8073 Email Address: michelle whittington@inter-tel.com Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 502721 Authorized User Name MICHELLE VEHITTINGTON Signature MICHELLE WHITTINGTON Total number of pages including@over 3	ļ — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	
Authorized to be charged to deposit account Image: Authorized (government interest not affecting title Image: Au		
Street Address: 7300 W. BOSTON STREET City: CHANDLER None required (government interest not affecting title state: ARIZONA Zip:85226 Expiration Date Signature Signature City: CHANDLER Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title state: ARIZONA Zip:85226 Signature Signature City: CHANDLER Signature Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title state: ARIZONA Signature Signat	Internal Address. 7300 W. BOSTON STREET	
None required (government interest not affecting title	Chron Address 7000 W DOOTON STREET	
City: CHANDLER State: ARIZONA Zip:85226 Phone Number: 480-961-9000 X21352 Fax Number: 480-961-8073 Email Address: michelle whittington@inter-tel.com 9. Signature: MICHELLE WHITTINGTON 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 502721 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	Street Address: 7300 W. BOSTON STREET	
State: ARIZONA Zip:85226 Phone Number: 480-961-9000 X21352 Fax Number: 480-961-8073 Email Address: michelle whittington@inter-tel.com 9. Signature: MICHELLE WHITTINGTON Total number of pages including@over 3	City: CHANDI FR	
Phone Number: 480-961-9000 X21352 Fax Number: 480-961-8073 Email Address: michelle whittington@inter-tel.com 9. Signature: MICHELLE WHITTINGTON Total number of pages including@over 3		
Fax Number: 480-961-8073 Email Address: michelle whittington@inter-tel.com 9. Signature: MICHELLE WHITTINGTON Total number 502721 55 4		Expiration Date
9. Signature: MICHELLE WHITTINGTON Authorized User Name MICHELLE VIGIT TINGTON		b. Deposit Account Number 502721 👼 💂
9. Signature: Signature Date		Authorized User Name MICHELLE VERITHINGTON
Signature Date MICHELLE WHITTINGTON Total number of pages including over 3		4, 3
MICHELLE WHITTINGTON Total number of pages including over 3		
MICHELLE WHITTINGTON TOTAL TOT	Signature V	
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents	MOUTHELMAN	Total number of nages including≥ov# i

U.S. PTO 29/288833

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1455

REEL: 019534 FRAME: 0175

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") of the address indicated below, has invented subject matter disclosed in the United States Patent Application entitled: COMMUNICATION ENDPOINT;

AND WHEREAS, INTER-TEL (DELAWARE), INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business and mailing address at 1615 S. 52nd Street, Tempe, Arizona 85281 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protections of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred,

AGREEING FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

EXECUTED as of the date written below by ASSIGNOR:

First Inventor | IOSEBU WEIDINGED

riist inventor.	OSEPH WEIDINGER
Signature:	
(21:07
Residence Addre	ess:841 W. Coral Gables. Phoenix, Arizona 85023

PATENT REEL: 019534 FRAME: 0176

TATE OF ARIZONA OUNTY OF MARICOPA

In this day, June 21 2007, before me, John Hor Said county, personally appeared: JOSEPH WEIDINGER

: personally known to me or

:proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged be me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on he instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed he instrument.

VITNESS my hand and official seal:

Signature of Notary Public

JENNIFER JANS Notary Public - Arizona Maricopa County ty Comm. Expires Aug 10, 2009

PATENT

REEL: 019534 FRAME: 0177